In addition, changing sites causes additional civil and structural work to complete 
the construction documents at the new location.

MODIFICATIONS to AGREEMENT:

ENGINEERING CHARGES first paragraph shall be changed to the following:

Overall compensation for our services shall be a lump sum of four hundred 
thirty one thousand two hundred sixty seven and 10 cents ($431,267.10) plus 
all applicable taxes and reimbursable expenses.

Project 4 Subsection shall be changed to the following:

Project 4 – New Grizzly Structure near HWY 385 and HWY 85 Intersection

a) Construction Documents $57,725

[end of contract modifications]